                 AIC1747A
             300mA, Low IQ, High PSRR LDO Regulators
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1747AG-P01    20181122
 1A1, 1 Li-Hsin 1
st
 Rd., Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES

 AIC1747A
      2
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
D4A:DFN 4L 1x1
G: Green Package
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
12: 1.2V
 18: 1.8V
 25: 2.5V
 28: 2.8V
 30: 3.0V
 33: 3.3V
(Of a unit of 0.1V within 1.2~3.3V, additional
voltage versions are available on demand)
3 PIN CONFIGURATION AIC1747A-XXXXX XX
Example:  AIC1747A-18GD4ATR
 1.8V Version, in DFN 4L 1x1 Green Package
and Tape & Reel Packing Type
DFN 4L 1x1
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: GND
3: EN
4: VIN
Part Number Package Top Mark
AIC1747A-12GD4A DFN1x1 TDBxxx
AIC1747A-18GD4A DFN1x1 TDCxxx
AIC1747A-28GD4A DFN1x1 TDExxx
AIC1747A-30GD4A DFN1x1 TDFxxx
        Top Mark: (xxx: Inside code)
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN Pin and EN Pin Voltage .................................................................................................... -0.3~6V
All other pins Voltage  ................................................................................................. -0.3 to (VIN+0.3)
Maximum Junction Temperature ................................................................................................ 160ºC
Storage Temperature Range .......................................................................................... -65ºC~150ºC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ....................................................................................... 260ºC
Thermal Resistance - Junction to Ambient DFN 4L 1x1  ........................................................ 239°C /W
(Assume no ambient airflow)
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
 AIC1747A
      3
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN=VOUT+1V, or VIN=2.5V for VOUT<1.5V, TA=25C, unless otherwise specified)  (Note 1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Input Voltage
Input Voltage Range  VIN 2.5  5.5 V
Quiescent Current VEN=2.5V, IOUT=0mA IQ 35  70 A
Shutdown Current VEN=0V ISHDN  0.1 1 A
Power Supply Ripple
Rejection
VIN=Vnom+1VP-P, f=1kHz,
ILOAD=10mA
PSRR  70  dB
Enable
Enable High Voltage All temperature range VENH 1.5   V
Enable Low Voltage All temperature range VENL   0.4 V
EN Input Current VIN=3.5V, VEN=3.5V or 0V IEN -1 0.2 1 A
Start-up Time VIN=3.5V, VOUT=2.5V TST  40  S
Output Voltage
Output Voltage Accuracy
VIN=VOUT+1V, IOUT=10mA
VOUT
-2  +2 %
VIN=VOUT+1V, IOUT=10mA,TA=-
40℃ to +85℃
-3  +3 %
Output Line Regulation
VOUT+0.5V<VIN<5.5V,